Church of St Mary Magdalene, s

Monaleen Road, Castletroy, V94 E3C8 ffeie
CHRISTMAS ‘
ARRANGEMENTS 2023/24
Cathedral Unit - Reconciliation Service i ed S
Tuesday 19th December at 7.30pm {2

Venue: Our Lady Help of Christians Church, Milford —Hetd=iad
(Individual confession in Monaleen Church, Saturdays at 6pm)
4th Sunday of Advent - Sunday 24th December
7pm Vigil Mass - Saturday 23rd
10am Morning Mass - Sunday 24th
(Please note: No 11.30am Mass on Sunday 24th Dec)
Christmas Eve Masses - Sunday 24th December
Spm, Children’s Mass, - VENUE; MILFORD CHURCH
7pm, Cantamus Choir
9pm, Parish Choir
Christmas Day Masses - Monday 25th December
10am  Folk/Trad Mass
11.30  Parish Choir
Mass:  Thu 28th, Fri 29th Dec at 9.45am
(No Daily Mass on Tue 26th or Wed 27th Dec)
The Holy Family of Jesus Mary and Joseph
Vigil Mass - Saturday 30th December at 7pm
Sunday Morning Mass, 31st December at 10am & 11.30am
Daily Mass resumes from Tue 2nd January at 9.45am

Feast of the Epiphany - Holy Day

Vigil Mass - Friday 5th January at 7pm

Holy Day Mass - Saturday 6th January at 10am

The Baptism of the Lord

Vigil Mass - Saturday 6th January at 7pm

Feast Day Mass - Sunday 7th January at 10am and 11.30am

(End of the Christmas Season)

On a dark night in trouble times,
God touched our world, quietly, gently and with light

We invite you to join with us
in the joyful celebration of the
Birth of Christ.
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Father Seamus Madigan - Co-Parish Priest
and the Monaleen Parish Pastoral Working Group

To members of our Community who are housebound we send special
greetings. You are welcome to join our services on
www.churchservices.tv/monaleen

A Home Visit can be arranged at this time for the reception of Holy
Communion. To arrange, please contact the Parish Office on Tuesday,
Wednesday or Thursday morning.

Parish Office: 061 338340
Email: info@monaleenparish.ie
Website: www.monaleenparish.ie



